
Academic Year 2023/2024 Fees - For courses starting on or after 1st July 2023
Charges applicable to Domestic Students

Mode
Deposit (payable upon 

acceptance)
Tuition Fee

£250 £16,700

£250 £13,500

£250 £12,550

£250 £13,500
£0 £5,900

£0 £4,650

£0 £4,200

£0 £4,200

£0 £5,650

£0 £4,450

£0 £4,000

£0 £4,000

2/4 days £0 £500

3/6 days £0 £1,000

Part time 40 weeks £0 £4,500

**Please note: These courses are not eligible for Financial Support from the Student Loans Company (SLC)

How to pay 
The University accepts the following methods of payment:

Direct Debits: Click here to set up Direct Debit mandate > http://pay.law.ac.uk/directdebit/login.aspx
https://stripe.law.ac.uk or via phone on 01483 216380

Leeds, Manchester, Nottingham, Liverpool, 
Chester, Sheffield, Newcastle

LLM Legal 
Practice                     
(SQE1&2)

Full time 10 months 
Part time 20 months

London Bloomsbury and Moorgate £16,950

Birmingham, Bristol, Reading, Exeter, Norwich, 
Royal Holloway, Southampton

£13,750

Leeds, Manchester, Nottingham, Liverpool, 
Newcastle, Sheffield, Chester

£12,800

Online £13,750

POSTGRADUATE LAW FEE SCHEDULE (SQE Courses)
Please note that this Fee Schedule forms part of the Terms and Conditions for your Course. You are advised to read this Fee Schedule together with the Terms and Conditions.

Course Study Location Total Fees

£1,000

Birmingham, Bristol, Reading, Exeter, Norwich, 
Guildford, Royal Holloway, Southampton

Leeds, Manchester, Nottingham, Liverpool, 
Newcastle, Sheffield, Chester

SQE2 Exam 
Preparation 
Course** †

All Campuses

SQE2 
Preparation 
Course** †

£5,900

SQE1 Exam 
Preparation 
Course** †

All Campuses £500

£4,200

£4,650

£4,200

SQE1  
Preparation 
Course** †

Full time 14 weeks
Part time 27 weeks

London Bloomsbury and Moorgate

† Please note these courses are to be paid upfront, 3 or 6 monthly instalments depending on the course duration and booked through 
https://estore.law.ac.uk and not as detailed below within the 'How to pay' section or our standard 'PG instalment' options

- Card payments can be made via
- Bank transfers should be made payable to 'The University of Law Limited' and sent to:
          Bank: NatWest  
          Address: Fleet Street (B) Branch, P.O. Box 281, 156 Fleet Street , London , EC4A 2DX  
          Account No. 61481211  
          Sort code: 60-80-08  
          Swift: NWBKGB2L  
          IBAN: GB85NWBK60800861481211   
It is important to state your Student Reference Number in the reference field. Without this information we cannot identify your payment and your fees will be considered to be overdue. 
Consequently charges may be levied by both your own bank and the University of Law’s bank. Any such charges will be payable by you.

Online

(1) refer to Postgraduate instalment options

Full time 8 weeks 
Part time 20 weeks

London Bloomsbury and Moorgate £5,650

Birmingham, Bristol, Reading, Exeter, Norwich, 
Guildford, Royal Holloway, Southampton

£4,450

Online

£4,000

£4,000

SQE1 
Preparation for 
Legal 
Professional** †

Online £4,500

International Acceptance Payment
Please note if you are an international student as defined in your Student Terms and Conditions and intend to study full time at a ULaw Campus, upon 
acceptance of your place on your course you will need to make a payment of £6,000. This is referred to as the “International Acceptance Payment” and will 
count towards your initial course fees. Only upon receipt of payment will your acceptance onto a course be confirmed by ULaw.

Student Route Visa
If you are an international student who requires a Student Route Visa to study within the UK, you must have been issued with a Confirmation of Acceptance 
of Studies (a “CAS”) before you can apply for your Student Route Visa. Before the University can assess your eligibility for Student Route Visa sponsorship, 
you must make a pre-payment of £6,000 towards your course fees. The Admissions team will email you to inform you about when to make this pre-payment.  
Please note that you are not required to pay both this pre-payment and an International Acceptance Payment. If you have paid the International Acceptance 
Payment you will not be required to make this pre-payment.  
Please note students undertaking supported online learning courses do not require a Student Route Visa but may (depending on nationality) require another 
type of visa to attend induction, study on weekends or undertake assessments. If you are unsure whether you require a visa, you should contact our 
International Student Advice team at visaadvice@law.ac.uk for further guidance.



Fee Liability 2023/2024 academic year
Cancellation, Deferral, Intermission and Transfer

Cooling off period

No Annual Fee Liability  

If you cancel on or before the 
date relevant to your Course 
Duration and Year of Study 
below you will not be liable for 
your Annual Tuition Fee. 
However, if you cancel after 
the cooling off period your 
Deposit will not be refunded.

Year 1 31-Aug-23

Year 1 31-Dec-23

Year 2 31-Dec-24

Year 1 28-Feb-24

Year 1 31-May-24

Year 2 31-May-25

 

If you cancel after the end of 
the Cooling Off Period once 
your course has started but 

you cancel within two months 
from the start date of your  

Course.

Pro-rata

Pro-rata

Pro-rata

Pro-rata

Pro-rata

Pro-rata

Pro-rata

Pro-rata

Pro-rata

May-24            
(SQE2 Prep 

Course)
Full Time 8 weeks

1 month prior to calander month of the course 
start date

Full Liability

Full Liability

Aug-23            
(SQE2 Prep 

Course)
Part Time 20 weeks

1 month prior to calander month of the course 
start date

Full Liability

1 month prior to calander month of the course 
start date

Full Liability

Feb-24            
(SQE2 Prep 

Course)
Part Time 20 weeks

1 month prior to calander month of the course 
start date

Full Liability

1 month prior to calander month of the course 
start date

Mar-24            
(SQE1 Prep 

Course)
Full Time 14 weeks

1 month prior to calander month of the course 
start date

1 month prior to calander month of the course 
start date

Full Liability
1 month prior to calander month of the course 

start date
Full Time 8 weeks

 Sep-23            
(LLM 

SQE1&2)
Full Time and Full Time online 01-Sep-23

Start Month

No  Fee Liability  Full  Fee Liability 

Course duration
If you cancel on or before the date during your 

Cooling Off Period or at least one calendar 
month before the start dateyou will not be liable 

for your Course Tuition Fee. 

SQE1 & SQE2 Preparation course liability dates 

01-Jan-24

If you cancel at any other time after the end 
of the Cooling Off Period and after 2 months 

of the course starting

01-Sep-25 01-Dec-25

01-Jun-24 01-Sep-24 01-Dec-24Jun-24            
(LLM 

SQE1&2)

2 Year Part Time and Part Time 
Online

If you cancel on or after the date 
relevant to your Course Duration and 
Year of Study below but before the 
relevant second liability date, you will 
be liable to pay one third of your 
Annual Tuition Fee and your full 
Deposit on the date set out below.

If you cancel on or 
after the date 
relevant to your 
Course Duration 
and Year of Study 
below but before 
the relevant full 
liability date, you 
will be liable to pay 
two thirds of your 
Annual Tuition 
Fee and your full 
Deposit on the 
date set out 
below.

01-Jul-2501-Apr-2501-Jan-25

- Students can cancel their courses within 14 days of acceptance (the “cooling off period”).
- If you cancel during the cooling off period and before your Course start date, you will not be liable for your Annual Tuition Fee and your Deposit will be refunded.
- If you cancel during the cooling off period but your course has already started, The University of Law can charge for materials provided and a reasonable pro-rata fee.

01-Apr-24

Your fee liability on Cancellation, Deferral, Intermission and Transfer is based on the Annual Tuition Fee for your entire Course as set out in the table below, regardless 
of the instalment plan you have chosen. 

First Fee Liability  

Start Month

Cancellation, Deferral, Intermission and Transfer (as each of those terms is defined in the Terms and Conditions) requests carry the same fee liability consequences as 
Cancellation as they all involve the Cancellation of a reserved course place.

Second Fee 
Liability

Full Annual Fee 
Liability 

Course duration
Year 
of 
Study

LLM (SQE1 & SQE2) liability dates 

If you cancel on or after 
the date relevant to your 
Course Duration and 
Year of Study below, you 
will be liable for all of 
your Annual Fee and 
your full Deposit.

Full Liability

01-Jan-24 01-Apr-24 01-Jul-24Jan-24            
(LLM 

SQE1&2)
Part Time and Part Time online

 Mar-24            
(LLM 

SQE1&2)
Full Time and Full Time online 01-Mar-24 01-Jun-24 01-Sep-24

Full Liability

Full Liability

01-Jun-25

Sep-23            
(SQE1 Prep 

Course)
Full Time 14 weeks

Jun-24            
(SQE1 Prep 

Course)
Part Time 27 weeks

1 month prior to calander month of the course 
start date

Jan-24            
(SQE1  Prep 

Course)
Part Time 27 weeks

Jan-24            
(SQE2 Prep 

Course)
Full Time 8 weeks

Aug-23            
(SQE2 Prep 

Course)


